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Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Meter Medley Relay

BE Invite: 2:09.13 2024* Box Elder High School

C Parkin, T Nelson, R Williams, T Weyand

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABEHS-UT1 2:14.64   40.0

Parkin, Caialee 16 Petersen, Camryn

Allen, Kaitlyn Walbridge, Daisy 17

33.28 37.01 30.5333.82

AFHS-UT2 2:15.24   34.0

Crowell, Elsie 17 Nielson, Jacie M 16

Holbrook, Heidi 16 Parsons, Christiana

32.00 38.59 30.1934.46

ALAYTN-CO3 2:19.45   32.0

Walker, Emeline 14 Tarma, Elizabeth 18

Harris, Liberty 16 Peters, Elliot 17

36.64 40.49 30.0332.29

ADAVIS-CO4 2:23.05   30.0

Karren, Natalee 17 Johnson, Abigail 14

Stewart, Nahlia 17 Crosland, Macey 16

38.53 42.13 31.0731.32

BBEHS-UT5 2:24.40   28.0

Cowdin, Ava G 15 Whitaker, Adelaide E 17

Bettolo, Sophie 16 Holland, Ella 14

37.00 40.74 31.6734.99

AWEBER-CO6 2:36.68   26.0

Kitchen, Kaitlyn Jessop, Ainsley 16

Bailey, Anne Smith, Haylie

39.90 41.10 36.4039.28

BDAVIS-CO7 2:37.74   24.0

Jensen, Madelyn 18 Hayes, Aniah 18

Cozzens, Ava 17 Edwards, Ella 17

40.68 47.78 34.1835.10

ABRHS-AK8 2:38.16   22.0

Peterson, Abby Cluff, Terrah

Swain-Schmit, Opal Marcotte, Oryann

39.41 48.52 32.6237.61

BSYR-CO9 2:46.22   18.0

Rock, Olivia 17 Frost, Megan 15

Teeples, Kaylee 15 Bennett, Sammy 17

39.93 47.65 39.8638.78

BLAYTN-CO10 2:46.88   14.0

Eames, Katie 15 Coon, Holly 18

Cannon, Rori 16 Gustafson, Sophia 14

45.58 40.80 33.0247.48

BWEBER-CO11 2:47.14   12.0

Jessen, Melanie Neely, Lauren

Ault, Alice Bradbury, Grace

42.48 47.21 35.9841.47

AWFHS-UT12 2:47.98   10.0

Shellabarger, Harper 15 Hamilton, Hurley 16

Smith, Kadynce 15 Harris, Averee 17

46.15 45.94 36.4539.44

BWFHS-UT13 3:35.65   8.0

Stewart, Alison 17 Christensen, Claire 15

Farnsworth, Ellie 15 Erickson, Molly 14

47.15 1:12.67 45.0350.80

BBRHS-AK--- DQ

Betournay, Brinley Winard, Tanna

Harris, Summer Baugh, Aspyn

50.52 55.42 36.2143.02

BFHS-UT--- DQ

Willeitner, Ellie 15 Walker, Ella

Benson, Olivia 16 Martin, Lyla J 15

Bampi, Gabby Z 15

44.68 46.03 38.5245.03

ASYR-CO--- DQ

Moeller, Eva 15 Turner, LayLeigh 15

Turner, Kjersti 17 Portillo, Shya 16

34.47 36.24 29.8334.19

 
#2  Boys 200 Meter Medley Relay

BE Invite: 1:57.44 2023* Box Elder High School

D McKee, R Walbridge, C Hodgkinson, T Hodgkinson

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASYR-CO1 1:57.57   40.0

VanderToolen, Giddoniah 17 Campbell, Gabriel 17

Kidd, Ben 16 Ingram, Kyle 15

31.44 31.70 25.8628.57

ABEHS-UT2 1:59.97   34.0

Keller, Porter 15 Hodgkinson, Dempsey 14

Weiler, Philipp Monson, Nic J 15

30.79 34.51 26.1728.50

AFHS-UT3 2:01.59   32.0

Christensen, Henry Babboni, Jonah B 17

VanSkiver, Owen B 16 Bampi, Noah T 17

31.65 33.36 27.3629.22

ADAVIS-CO4 2:04.06   30.0

Holbrook, Henry 15 Wong, Logan 17

Prince, Lucas 16 Bennett, Colin 17

33.90 34.52 26.6129.03

AWEBER-CO5 2:05.39   28.0

Smoot, Ryker 16 Herbel, Braydon

Adams, Easton 17 Judson, Cameron

33.09 36.29 28.6427.37

ALAYTN-CO6 2:07.28   26.0

Dabb, Isaac 17 Luckham, Mitchel 15

Woodbury, Benjamin 17 Jones, Parker 17

33.61 36.19 26.2831.20

BBEHS-UT7 2:08.31   24.0

Jones, Dawsen 16 Campbell, Aiden 17

Benson, Hyrum 16 Morrill, TJ

34.52 36.56 26.7130.52

ABRHS-AK8 2:09.60   22.0

Winkler, Jason Miller, Ewen

Miller, Aiden Esplin, Tayven

32.65 36.57 29.6930.69

BFHS-UT9 2:13.20   18.0

Dunn, Collin McLay, Ryan A 15

Murray, Max K 18 Linford, Max F 17

Brown, Jared M 16

36.40 38.79 28.3329.68

BLAYTN-CO10 2:13.49   14.0

Burnham, Hunter 17 Hatzenbuhler, Niels 17

Bracken, Quinn 16 Teasdale, Logan 16

36.33 38.49 27.8130.86

BDAVIS-CO11 2:16.10   12.0

Boyce, Tim 15 Yellman, Jackson 15

Seely, Parker 16 Tanner, Luke 15

36.59 37.53 30.5831.40

BSYR-CO12 2:20.99   10.0

Bott, Kevin 15 Smith, Jackson 16

Nelson, Sam 16 Schow, Landon 17

32.74 41.37 32.4234.46

BWFHS-UT13 2:24.80   8.0

Hansen, Austin 15 Villarreal, Jade 17

Villarreal, Zyan 14 Buck, Mason 15

37.46 39.80 33.2134.33

BWEBER-CO14 2:24.88   6.0

Miller, Bridger Arrowood, Oliver

Godfrey, Heath Perez, Dylan

37.83 38.41 31.7036.94

BBRHS-AK15 2:28.79   4.0

Anderson, Cody Hill, Kaden

Kowallis, McKay Balmforth, Derek

33.83 39.27 34.2741.42

AWFHS-UT--- DQ

Villarreal, Malachi 17 Wendt Vasquez, Victor 17

Hales, Will 17 Waters, Carter 16

41.09 35.71 25.4033.29

 
#3  Girls 200 Meter Free

BE Invite: 2:15.19 2024* Waimea Barlow

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WEBER-CO 18Barlow, Waimea1 2:17.53   20.0

31.31 34.74 35.8435.64

LAYTN-CO 16Harris, Liberty2 2:19.01   17.0

32.06 35.21 35.9335.81

SYR-CO 15Moeller, Eva3 2:35.38   16.0

33.44 38.04 43.0740.83

BEHS-UT 15Olson, Koreen A4 2:36.68   15.0

36.77 40.70 39.1840.03

DAVIS-CO 18Wood, Lilly5 2:38.22   14.0

35.55 40.21 40.3942.07

BEHS-UTAllen, Leileah6 2:39.13   13.0

34.74 39.76 42.1742.46

BEHS-UTAllen, Kaitlyn7 2:39.20   12.0

35.99 41.91 40.5540.75

FHS-UT 15Allen, Mia G8 2:41.37   11.0

36.56 42.03 40.4742.31

BRHS-AKSwain-Schmit, Opal9 2:43.41   9.0

34.52 40.31 43.7044.88

BEHS-UT 15Cowdin, Ava G10 2:45.73   7.0

36.39 42.13 43.3343.88

BEHS-UT 17Davis, Jennie11 2:45.95   6.0

36.15 41.98 42.5345.29

BRHS-AKPeterson, Abby12 2:51.76   5.0

36.68 42.88 45.4646.74

WEBER-COBailey, Anne13 2:52.29   4.0

38.98 43.40 44.2845.63

WFHS-UT 16Hamilton, Hurley14 2:52.44   3.0

38.71 44.70 42.9246.11

FHS-UT 17Anderson, Toree15 2:52.98   2.0

38.32 42.67 46.4445.55
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BEHS-UT 14Nielsen, Jaceley16 2:53.64   1.0

38.66 43.96 44.8946.13

LAYTN-CO 16Burt, Adeline17 2:55.59

38.01 44.52 45.6547.41

BEHS-UTMorrill, Lainee18 2:59.57

39.44 45.48 47.2147.44

DAVIS-CO 16Parkin, McCall19 3:03.75

42.36 47.19 44.7149.49

LAYTN-CO 17Ross, Leah20 3:04.31

38.67 45.82 49.4150.41

FHS-UT 16Tolman, Carissa A21 3:06.64

40.31 47.28 48.1850.87

SYR-CO 15Lively, Emily22 3:09.56

40.07 49.47 49.1050.92

BEHS-UT 18Snider, Amelia23 3:13.66

44.43 50.86 47.8850.49

WEBER-COFlippence, Kya24 3:14.48

44.09 48.27 49.6252.50

SYR-CO 15Broderick, Adalyn25 3:30.46

45.75 55.39 52.1457.18

LAYTN-CO 15Palmer, Pyper26 3:41.20

48.40 58.19 52.901:01.71

WFHS-UT 14Erickson, Molly27 3:56.10

53.78 1:00.34 1:00.281:01.70

FHS-UT 17Monson, Hailey L--- DQ

56.54 59.56 1:03.31

 
#4  Boys 200 Meter Free

BE Invite: 2:02.44 2015* Jaron Nelson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WFHS-UT 17Villarreal, Malachi1 2:02.83   20.0

28.50 30.87 32.0731.39

BEHS-UT 15Monson, Nic J2 2:11.19   17.0

28.77 32.07 35.5134.84

LAYTN-CO 17Walker, Jack3 2:13.36   16.0

29.01 32.69 36.2535.41

WEBER-CO 16Law, Camden4 2:14.65   15.0

29.74 33.19 35.8435.88

FHS-UT 18Murray, Max K5 2:18.22   14.0

29.54 34.50 37.0737.11

BEHS-UT 14Hodgkinson, Dempsey6 2:18.48   13.0

31.76 36.29 33.4237.01

BEHS-UTDavidson, Jace7 2:18.76   12.0

31.26 35.60 35.2336.67

FHS-UT 17Scott, Will G8 2:22.73   11.0

30.47 34.41 40.3837.47

BRHS-AKWinkler, Jason9 2:23.99   9.0

30.44 36.74 36.2440.57

BEHS-UT 16Benson, Hyrum10 2:24.90   7.0

31.07 36.29 38.0539.49

BRHS-AKEsplin, Tayven11 2:27.97   6.0

32.93 36.88 38.4539.71

WFHS-UT 16Waters, Carter12 2:28.90   5.0

34.47 38.26 37.2238.95

DAVIS-CO 15Yellman, Jackson13 2:30.38   4.0

33.53 37.71 39.0740.07

WEBER-CODavenport, Devin14 2:31.07   3.0

31.69 36.63 42.0340.72

BEHS-UT 14Bullock, Evan15 2:32.52   2.0

33.99 39.04 38.2141.28

SYR-CO 15Butler, Adam16 2:35.68   1.0

34.43 39.95 39.5341.77

DAVIS-CO 16Page, Asher17 2:37.94

35.25 41.05 40.6840.96

LAYTN-CO 17Blauser, Logan18 2:38.75

36.56 39.63 40.6941.87

WEBER-COArnell, Landon19 2:40.19

35.23 39.89 1:25.07

DAVIS-CO 16Bassett, Grant20 2:41.18

35.33 41.27 41.2643.32

DAVIS-CO 16Winget, Boston21 2:47.89

35.58 2:12.31

BEHS-UT 14Daines, Liam N22 2:47.99

37.59 42.28 43.2744.85

WEBER-COBooth, James23 2:48.92

35.61 43.13 43.4846.70

LAYTN-CO 15VanWagoner, Kael24 2:52.81

35.60 44.49 43.8348.89

FHS-UT 18Denos, Bronson R25 2:58.44

36.04 42.89 50.1749.34

LAYTN-CO 17Milne, Max26 3:02.82

37.61 46.61 48.9549.65

SYR-CO 16Smith, Jackson27 3:07.64

WFHS-UT 15Nelson, Landon28 3:21.37

41.67 49.69 54.4455.57

 
#5  Girls 200 Meter IM

BE Invite: 2:36.41 2023* Taylee Nelson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FHS-UT 17Crowell, Elsie1 2:35.49*   20.0

33.16 38.52 38.7545.06

FHS-UTParsons, Christiana2 2:47.26   17.0

37.06 41.90 39.9048.40

BEHS-UT 16Parkin, Caialee3 2:50.75   16.0

34.83 42.85 41.4151.66

SYR-CO 16Portillo, Shya4 2:57.99   15.0

37.51 40.45 41.1458.89

DAVIS-CO 14Johnson, Abigail5 2:59.42   14.0

39.61 45.81 40.1053.90

BEHS-UTBrough, Clara6 3:00.08   13.0

38.75 43.94 43.9153.48

BEHS-UT 17McClellan, Iris7 3:02.52   12.0

41.86 45.27 40.4454.95

DAVIS-CO 16Crosland, Macey8 3:04.61   11.0

36.40 49.64 41.4857.09

FHS-UT 16Holbrook, Heidi9 3:04.64   9.0

39.06 48.57 41.2755.74

LAYTN-CO 18Tarma, Elizabeth10 3:04.80   7.0

37.28 49.32 45.9052.30

SYR-CO 15Teeples, Kaylee11 3:07.40   6.0

43.39 49.02 41.1753.82

FHS-UTMunford, Haisley12 3:10.06   5.0

42.41 48.81 43.4055.44

BEHS-UT 17Capener, Ella13 3:12.58   4.0

40.63 47.41 41.721:02.82

BEHS-UTBoyce, Mary14 3:15.03   3.0

39.39 51.03 46.2258.39

BEHS-UTMitchell, Maylee15 3:16.40   2.0

44.95 48.35 47.9155.19

WEBER-COKitchen, Kaitlyn16 3:19.22   1.0

43.85 48.06 45.831:01.48

LAYTN-CO 16Malcom, Natalie17 3:22.92

42.79 52.89 47.9759.27

DAVIS-CO 18Jensen, Madelyn18 3:24.16

44.76 49.97 46.421:03.01

WEBER-COBradbury, Grace19 3:29.56

50.72 51.11 44.841:02.89

WEBER-COJessen, Melanie20 3:31.26

50.65 54.07 43.971:02.57

LAYTN-CO 15Eames, Katie21 3:34.04

50.63 54.71 49.1759.53

WEBER-COGongora, Bella22 3:36.40

45.63 55.75 52.241:02.78

SYR-CO 16Fawcett, MaKenna23 3:37.52

43.72 54.80 49.791:09.21

LAYTN-CO 16Cannon, Rori24 3:47.47

48.41 57.16 54.051:07.85

DAVIS-CO 17Bench, Marley25 3:52.04

58.56 1:00.45 50.491:02.54

WFHS-UT 15Shellabarger, Harper26 3:57.89

53.15 56.79 57.161:10.79

 
#6  Boys 200 Meter IM

BE Invite: 2:19.18 2024* Dallin R McKee

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BEHS-UT 17Hodgkinson, Tucker1 2:22.68   20.0

28.32 36.89 33.1144.36

SYR-CO 17Campbell, Gabriel2 2:24.87   17.0

30.49 38.83 34.4441.11

BEHS-UT 15Keller, Porter3 2:30.68   16.0

31.18 38.05 35.6445.81

FHS-UTChristensen, Henry4 2:32.75   15.0

34.62 37.80 35.0045.33

SYR-CO 15Ingram, Kyle5 2:34.00   14.0

34.29 40.93 35.5443.24

BEHS-UT 16Jones, Dawsen6 2:34.73   13.0

32.30 40.06 35.0947.28

DAVIS-CO 17Bennett, Colin7 2:35.79   12.0

31.10 41.75 34.5048.44

FHS-UT 17Babboni, Jonah B8 2:38.08   11.0

33.84 40.25 37.4446.55

LAYTN-CO 16Teasdale, Logan9 2:39.69   9.0

33.27 41.92 33.7050.80

WEBER-COWayman, Samuel10 2:41.14   7.0

31.76 42.64 40.2646.48

FHS-UT 17Bampi, Noah T11 2:41.60   6.0

31.32 39.04 40.8450.40

BRHS-AKAnderson, Cody12 2:44.45   5.0

32.74 41.78 39.3150.62

DAVIS-CO 15Holbrook, Henry13 2:46.15   4.0

36.38 40.42 40.7348.62
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LAYTN-CO 17Hatzenbuhler, Niels14 2:46.74   3.0

33.55 41.11 39.0853.00

BEHS-UT 14Whitaker, Drew15 2:47.75   2.0

34.57 44.94 36.9651.28

WEBER-COHerbel, Braydon16 2:48.01   1.0

35.40 41.82 40.4950.30

FHS-UT 17Linford, Max F17 2:49.06

35.19 42.73 39.2451.90

BEHS-UT 16Moss, Cody18 2:53.92

34.33 44.19 42.7852.62

BRHS-AKHyer, Cameron19 2:57.41

35.71 45.93 36.9358.84

WFHS-UT 14Villarreal, Zyan20 2:58.66

36.35 48.75 42.2051.36

WFHS-UT 17Hales, Will21 3:00.58

35.47 49.03 41.7054.38

LAYTN-CO 17Burnham, Hunter22 3:04.45

36.92 46.83 39.761:00.94

DAVIS-CO 15Boyce, Tim23 3:04.65

37.26 44.28 41.561:01.55

LAYTN-CORobinson, Max24 3:05.49

41.43 48.24 39.3056.52

BEHS-UT 14Walbridge, Hodge25 3:08.79

44.71 49.33 40.6454.11

WEBER-COAnderson, Winslow26 3:11.73

42.58 51.91 43.8753.37

WFHS-UT 18Barney, CJ27 3:20.23

45.37 47.52

BRHS-AKKowallis, McKay28 3:26.98

45.46 53.14 45.451:02.93

WFHS-UT 16Call, Van--- DQ

40.96 50.27 43.1254.12

SYR-CO 15Warner, Owen--- DQ

53.42 1:05.78 58.331:17.36

 
#7  Girls 50 Meter Free

BE Invite: 27.09 2014* Abbey Sorensen

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SYR-CO 15Turner, LayLeigh1 28.46   20.0

BEHS-UTPetersen, Camryn2 29.52   17.0

DAVIS-CO 17Stewart, Nahlia3 29.87   16.0

LAYTN-CO 14Walker, Emeline4 31.11   15.0

FHS-UT 16Nielson, Jacie M5 31.78   14.0

BEHS-UT 14Holland, Ella6 31.88   13.0

BRHS-AKMarcotte, Oryann7 32.62   12.0

BEHS-UT 16Jones, Chloe A8 32.63   11.0

DAVIS-CO 17Karren, Natalee9 33.36   9.0

BRHS-AKMallory, Holly10 33.57   7.0

DAVIS-CO 17Neeley, Elizabeth11 35.19   6.0

BRHS-AKHarris, Summer12 35.56   5.0

BRHS-AKBaugh, Aspyn13 35.66   4.0

LAYTN-CO 17Ross, Leah14 35.76   3.0

FHS-UT 16Benson, Olivia15 35.77   2.0

BRHS-AKEsplin, Maddi*16 35.83   0.5

LAYTN-CO 15Hatzenbuhler, Emmeline*16 35.83   0.5

BRHS-AKChidester, Samantha18 35.86

SYR-CO 15Frost, Megan19 35.91

BRHS-AKWheatley, Georgia20 35.97

BEHS-UTSchulze, Ava*21 36.00

BRHS-AKCluff, Terrah*21 36.00

BRHS-AKEsplin, Jovie23 36.19

DAVIS-CO 15DeMasters, Emma24 36.22

WEBER-CONeely, Lauren25 36.61

DAVIS-CO 18Hayes, Aniah26 36.71

FHS-UTWalker, Ella27 36.83

SYR-COBeutler, Savannah28 36.89

BRHS-AKHarding, Brooks29 37.50

WFHS-UT 17Harris, Averee30 37.57

FHS-UT 16Cikara, Lily31 37.74

DAVIS-CO 17Jenkins, Kirsi32 37.76

DAVIS-CO 16Larson, Lidia33 37.79

WEBER-COFlippence, Kya34 37.84

WEBER-COJensen, Mykel35 38.06

FHS-UT 15Willeitner, Ellie36 38.43

WEBER-COSmith, Haylie37 38.86

WFHS-UT 17Stewart, Alison38 38.89

DAVIS-CO 16Barber, Jetta39 38.91

DAVIS-CO 14Lau, Lydia40 38.97

FHS-UTScott, Brynlee41 39.61

BRHS-AKBetournay, Brinley42 39.68

SYR-CO 15Gayer, Heather43 39.72

DPHS-AKFeldmann, Reagan44 40.32

BRHS-AKDeru, Anna45 40.44

FHS-UT 15Bampi, Gabby Z46 40.72

BRHS-AKWinard, Tanna47 40.83

BRHS-AKHatch, Kaylie48 41.51

WEBER-CORindlesbach, Harper49 42.42

FHS-UT 16Harris, Liberty D50 42.82

LAYTN-CO 15Orchard, Annabel51 43.28

SYR-CO 15Ricks, Taylor52 44.73

LAYTN-CO 15Ward, Hannah53 44.95

WEBER-COHardy, Grace54 45.14

LAYTN-CO 15Crawford, Kaylee55 45.85

WEBER-COKrauss, Katelyn56 47.28

FHS-UT 17Monson, Hailey L57 47.51

SYR-CO 15Gilchrist, Alonna58 48.69

WFHS-UT 15Richey, Savannah59 49.29

BRHS-AKHill, SuzAnne60 49.42

BRHS-AKEvans, June61 49.87

WFHS-UT 15Christensen, Claire62 50.13

SYR-CO 15Mylott, Marissa63 50.70

BRHS-AKBaugh, Avery64 51.41

SYR-CO 16Brand, Kate65 52.30

SYR-CO 16Thurman, Sophie66 52.51

SYR-CO 15Dent, Olivia67 53.43

LAYTN-CO 15Smith, Abygail68 54.29

BRHS-AKReeves, Avalyn69 56.11

LAYTN-COLoera, Liliana70 57.32

BRHS-AKMarcotte, Ansley71 1:07.93

BRHS-AKCoburn, Maylin--- X35.79

 
#8  Boys 50 Meter Free

BE Invite: 24.41 2022* Sam Carlson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BEHS-UT 18Dixon, Carson1 26.09   20.0

LAYTN-CO 17Jones, Parker2 26.80   17.0

FHS-UT 16VanSkiver, Owen B3 27.40   16.0

BRHS-AKWinkler, Bryson4 27.41   15.0

DAVIS-CO 16Prince, Lucas5 27.55   14.0

BEHS-UTWeiler, Philipp6 27.72   13.0

WEBER-CO 16Smoot, Ryker7 27.78   12.0

BEHS-UTMorrill, TJ8 27.79   11.0

LAYTN-CO 15Luckham, Mitchel9 28.07   9.0

DAVIS-CO 14Shaw, Liam10 28.32   7.0

WFHS-UT 17Wendt Vasquez, Victor11 28.58   6.0

BRHS-AKMiller, Ewen12 28.64   5.0

FHS-UTRoberts, Tyus13 28.75   4.0

WEBER-CODavis, Sawyer14 28.96   3.0

SYR-CO 15Bott, Kevin15 29.02   2.0

DAVIS-CO 15Tanner, Luke16 30.07   1.0

WEBER-COCook, Connor17 30.08

FHS-UTTholl, Oliver18 30.20

FHS-UT 15McLay, Ryan A19 30.37

FHS-UT 16Roberts, Kohler M20 30.54

DAVIS-CO 16Seely, Parker21 30.62

FHS-UT 16Majors, Kimball A22 30.67

BRHS-AKJones, Noah23 30.68

BEHS-UTRupper, Maxwell24 30.79

WEBER-COKrauss, Brandon25 30.95

DAVIS-CO 18Townsend, Ethan26 31.20

BEHS-UTSpangenberg, Derek27 31.32

DAVIS-CO 15Smith, Peter28 31.56

WFHS-UT 16Crook, Zackary29 32.13

BRHS-AKBlack, Weston30 32.22

FHS-UT 16Salway, Cayden C31 32.25

BRHS-AKHill, Kaden32 32.33

BRHS-AKPurcell, Jacob33 32.35

DAVIS-CO 16Hayward, Zachary34 32.48

BRHS-AKMcDonald, Evan35 32.50

BRHS-AKTanner, Trayton36 32.54

BRHS-AKMickelsen, Ira37 32.73

LAYTN-CO 17Palomino, Jonah38 33.02

DAVIS-CO 17Gibson, Jake39 33.37

SYR-CO 15Thorne, Jaden40 33.38

DAVIS-CO 16Bernhardt, James41 33.63

WEBER-COHogge, Giancarlos42 33.85

WFHS-UT 15Buck, Mason43 34.01

DAVIS-CO 17Miller, Mason44 34.29

BEHS-UT 15Pan, Max45 34.41

WFHS-UT 15Strong, Graham46 34.74

BRHS-AKBalmforth, Derek47 35.47

BRHS-AKRobison, Ryan48 35.79

LAYTN-CO 14Bench, Grady49 35.99

BEHS-UTArmstrong, Remington50 36.28

WEBER-COMason, Logan51 36.34

SYR-CO 16Ledegen, Ruben52 36.48

BRHS-AKHorrocks, Baxter53 36.71

SYR-CO 16Pero, Dylan54 36.83
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FHS-UT 16Marchant, Josh P55 36.90

BRHS-AKDavis, Brandon56 37.37

WFHS-UT 15Kabe, Jatip57 38.12

FHS-UTHolfeltz, Ethan58 38.23

WEBER-COStuart, Seth59 39.18

SYR-CO 15Blake, Kyden60 39.39

WEBER-COWatson, Jacob61 39.74

WEBER-COHale, Luke62 39.76

SYR-CO 15Boucher, Jacob63 40.40

WFHS-UT 15Hair, Tage64 41.71

WEBER-COArter, Gabriel65 43.57

BRHS-AKHatch, Luke66 46.62

SYR-COShearer, Bryson67 47.49

WFHS-UT 14Strong, Burke68 58.77

WFHS-UT 15Allen, Quinn69 1:05.48

FHS-UT 15Stagge, Hendrix H--- DQ

 
#9  Girls 100 Meter Fly

BE Invite: 1:09.80 2021* Lauryn Hall

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FHS-UT 17Crowell, Elsie1 1:12.29   20.0

33.11 39.18

BEHS-UTAllen, Kaitlyn2 1:20.24   17.0

36.63 43.61

DAVIS-CO 16Crosland, Macey3 1:20.50   16.0

36.43 44.07

BEHS-UT 14Holland, Ella4 1:21.23   15.0

36.85 44.38

BEHS-UT 16Bettolo, Sophie5 1:24.92   14.0

37.20 47.72

SYR-CO 17Turner, Kjersti6 1:24.97   13.0

37.63 47.34

DAVIS-CO 17Cozzens, Ava7 1:26.72   12.0

38.59 48.13

FHS-UT 16Holbrook, Heidi8 1:27.11   11.0

38.37 48.74

LAYTN-CO 18Coon, Holly9 1:29.85   9.0

40.41 49.44

BEHS-UT 14Nielsen, Jaceley10 1:31.56   7.0

41.89 49.67

BEHS-UTBoyce, Mary11 1:33.06   6.0

40.94 52.12

BRHS-AKSwain-Schmit, Opal12 1:33.25   5.0

39.82 53.43

WEBER-COBailey, Anne13 1:35.13   4.0

41.74 53.39

BEHS-UT 17Davis, Jennie14 1:36.88   3.0

43.28 53.60

FHS-UT 17Anderson, Toree15 1:37.01   2.0

45.07 51.94

WEBER-COAult, Alice16 1:37.07   1.0

45.77 51.30

DAVIS-CO 17Edwards, Ella17 1:39.70

42.53 57.17

LAYTN-CO 16Malcom, Natalie18 1:41.66

43.13 58.53

LAYTN-CO 16Burt, Adeline19 1:50.75

47.60 1:03.15

WFHS-UT 15Farnsworth, Ellie20 2:09.93

57.04 1:12.89

SYR-CO 17Bennett, Sammy21 2:21.12

57.50 1:23.62

SYR-CO 15Spence, Tierany--- X1:43.70

45.20 58.50

WFHS-UT 14Erickson, Molly--- DQ

1:12.99 1:41.37

WEBER-COJensen, Mykel--- DQ

50.10 1:10.10

 
#10  Boys 100 Meter Fly

BE Invite: 1:00.63 2023* Sawyer P Portillo

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WEBER-CO 17Adams, Easton1 1:00.16*   20.0

27.47 32.69

BEHS-UT 15Monson, Nic J2 1:04.18   17.0

29.97 34.21

BEHS-UT 15Campbell, Darwin A3 1:04.36   16.0

29.63 34.73

BRHS-AKWinkler, Bryson4 1:07.37   15.0

30.37 37.00

BEHS-UT 16Benson, Hyrum5 1:08.38   14.0

31.03 37.35

SYR-CO 16Kidd, Ben6 1:08.50   13.0

30.41 38.09

DAVIS-CO 16Prince, Lucas7 1:09.78   12.0

31.94 37.84

SYR-CO 17VanderToolen, Giddoniah8 1:11.61   11.0

31.43 40.18

LAYTN-CO 16Bracken, Quinn9 1:11.77   9.0

32.62 39.15

LAYTN-CO 17Woodbury, Benjamin10 1:12.69   7.0

33.14 39.55

WFHS-UT 17Hales, Will11 1:14.49   6.0

34.77 39.72

BRHS-AKMiller, Aiden12 1:15.76   5.0

31.72 44.04

FHS-UTChristensen, Henry13 1:16.11   4.0

36.00 40.11

LAYTN-CO 17Walker, Jack14 1:16.60   3.0

34.22 42.38

BEHS-UT 16Moss, Cody15 1:16.67   2.0

34.77 41.90

BEHS-UT 14Whitaker, Drew16 1:17.29   1.0

35.15 42.14

WFHS-UT 16Waters, Carter17 1:21.75

37.87 43.88

WEBER-COMiller, Bridger18 1:22.03

36.45 45.58

SYR-CO 16Nelson, Sam19 1:22.12

36.74 45.38

DAVIS-CO 16Seely, Parker20 1:22.90

35.67 47.23

LAYTN-CO 17Dabb, Isaac21 1:23.09

35.50 47.59

BEHS-UTWard, Isaac22 1:26.76

35.71 51.05

WFHS-UT 14Villarreal, Zyan23 1:27.12

38.26 48.86

LAYTN-CO 17Milne, Max24 1:33.53

39.65 53.88

WEBER-COGodfrey, Heath25 1:34.58

39.34 55.24

LAYTN-CO 14Bench, Grady--- DQ

49.76 1:10.57

 
#11  Girls 100 Meter Free

BE Invite: 1:02.26 2016* Abby Whittington

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LAYTN-CO 16Harris, Liberty1 1:04.74   20.0

30.92 33.82

DAVIS-CO 17Stewart, Nahlia2 1:06.82   17.0

31.32 35.50

FHS-UTParsons, Christiana3 1:07.45   16.0

32.40 35.05

WEBER-CO 16Jessop, Ainsley4 1:08.00   15.0

32.26 35.74

BEHS-UTPetersen, Camryn5 1:08.93   14.0

31.28 37.65

FHS-UT 15Allen, Mia G6 1:13.22   13.0

35.00 38.22

BEHS-UT 16Jones, Chloe A7 1:13.65   12.0

34.57 39.08

BEHS-UT 15Cowdin, Ava G8 1:15.57   11.0

36.07 39.50

BEHS-UT 17Whitaker, Adelaide E9 1:15.91   9.0

35.10 40.81

LAYTN-CO 14Gustafson, Sophia10 1:16.76   7.0

34.76 42.00

BRHS-AKEsplin, Maddi11 1:17.81   6.0

37.11 40.70

BEHS-UT 14Sharp, Achaia12 1:18.65   5.0

36.97 41.68

BRHS-AKMallory, Holly13 1:18.75   4.0

36.17 42.58

DAVIS-CO 17Neeley, Elizabeth14 1:19.26   3.0

37.84 41.42

WFHS-UT 16Hamilton, Hurley15 1:19.34   2.0

37.91 41.43

BRHS-AKHarris, Summer16 1:21.21   1.0

38.04 43.17

BRHS-AKWheatley, Georgia17 1:21.32

37.43 43.89

SYR-CO 15Lively, Emily18 1:22.23

37.86 44.37

BRHS-AKCluff, Terrah19 1:22.78

39.48 43.30

SYR-CO 15Frost, Megan20 1:23.04

40.51 42.53

SYR-COBeutler, Savannah21 1:23.15

37.39 45.76

FHS-UT 16Tolman, Carissa A22 1:23.47

38.88 44.59
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BEHS-UTMorrill, Lainee23 1:23.78

40.26 43.52

WEBER-COGongora, Bella24 1:23.87

40.60 43.27

DAVIS-CO 16Larson, Lidia25 1:25.45

41.57 43.88

FHS-UTScott, Brynlee26 1:25.47

40.79 44.68

DAVIS-CO 18Hayes, Aniah27 1:26.27

41.57 44.70

FHS-UT 15Martin, Lyla J28 1:27.83

40.49 47.34

DPHS-AKFeldmann, Reagan29 1:28.10

41.72 46.38

LAYTN-CO 17Reynoso, Lindsay30 1:30.42

42.20 48.22

BRHS-AKHarding, Brooks31 1:30.51

40.05 50.46

WFHS-UT 17Stewart, Alison32 1:31.00

41.24 49.76

DAVIS-CO 16Barber, Jetta33 1:31.77

41.86 49.91

DAVIS-CO 17Jenkins, Kirsi34 1:31.89

42.81 49.08

BEHS-UT 18Snider, Amelia35 1:32.20

43.24 48.96

WEBER-COKeyes, Olivia36 1:34.34

44.92 49.42

BRHS-AKWinard, Tanna37 1:36.28

44.66 51.62

FHS-UT 16Harris, Liberty D38 1:40.10

46.80 53.30

BRHS-AKHatch, Kaylie39 1:42.16

43.06 59.10

LAYTN-CO 15Palmer, Pyper40 1:43.02

47.96 55.06

WFHS-UT 15Christensen, Claire41 1:45.02

51.72 53.30

SYR-CO 16Bennett, Allison42 1:45.09

48.63 56.46

BRHS-AKHill, SuzAnne43 1:57.97

55.89 1:02.08

LAYTN-CO 15Davis, Kimberly44 1:59.13

56.45 1:02.68

SYR-CO 15Dent, Olivia45 1:59.17

BRHS-AKEvans, June46 2:00.53

54.30 1:06.23

WFHS-UT 15Richey, Savannah47 2:03.02

52.23 1:10.79

SYR-CO 16Brand, Kate48 2:12.06

1:05.54 1:06.52

SYR-CO 16Thurman, Sophie49 2:14.40

58.55 1:15.85

SYR-CO 15Mylott, Marissa50 2:15.73

54.60 1:21.13

BRHS-AKReeves, Avalyn51 2:15.87

1:03.00 1:12.87

SYR-CO 15Spence, Tierany--- X1:26.70

39.96 46.74

WEBER-COWright, Dayley--- DQ

46.64

BRHS-AKBaugh, Avery--- DQ

52.62 1:03.89

 
#12  Boys 100 Meter Free

BE Invite: 55.02 2018* Tom Mi

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BEHS-UT 17Hodgkinson, Tucker1 56.54   20.0

26.42 30.12

BEHS-UT 18Dixon, Carson2 58.64   17.0

28.18 30.46

DAVIS-CO 17Bennett, Colin3 59.02   16.0

28.68 30.34

WEBER-CO 16Law, Camden4 59.11   15.0

28.09 31.02

DAVIS-CO 14Shaw, Liam5 1:01.48   14.0

29.87 31.61

LAYTN-CO 16Teasdale, Logan6 1:01.71   13.0

30.15 31.56

DAVIS-CO 17Wong, Logan7 1:01.87   12.0

29.50 32.37

LAYTN-CO 16Noyce, Daniel8 1:02.05   11.0

28.88 33.17

FHS-UT 17Scott, Will G9 1:03.51   9.0

30.55 32.96

FHS-UT 17Bampi, Noah T10 1:04.17   7.0

28.70 35.47

FHS-UTRoberts, Tyus11 1:04.85   6.0

1:04.88

BRHS-AKEsplin, Tayven12 1:05.01   5.0

31.04 33.97

FHS-UT 17Linford, Max F13 1:05.63   4.0

31.27 34.36

WEBER-CODavenport, Devin14 1:06.01   3.0

30.82 35.19

BRHS-AKMiller, Ewen15 1:06.15   2.0

30.18 35.97

BEHS-UTSalisbury, Carter16 1:07.60   1.0

32.25 35.35

DAVIS-CO 15Tanner, Luke17 1:07.76

FHS-UT 16Bowcut, Liam N18 1:07.95

32.01 35.94

BEHS-UT 16Arzani, Bryson G19 1:08.01

32.64 35.37

DPHS-AKMoss, Cohen20 1:08.76

32.59 36.17

BEHS-UT 14Myers, Jacob21 1:09.05

32.34 36.71

LAYTN-CO 17Burnham, Hunter22 1:09.55

33.27 36.28

BRHS-AKCluff, Garrett23 1:09.61

32.29 37.32

BEHS-UT 14Bradshaw, Corbin24 1:09.64

34.42 35.22

WEBER-COArrowood, Oliver25 1:09.97

33.20 36.77

SYR-CO 15Butler, Adam26 1:10.03

33.27 36.76

BRHS-AKMickelsen, Ira27 1:10.09

34.18 35.91

DAVIS-CO 16Bassett, Grant28 1:10.55

34.42 36.13

BRHS-AKJones, Noah29 1:11.09

33.23 37.86

DAVIS-CO 17Morris, Levi30 1:12.01

33.25 38.76

FHS-UTDunn, Collin31 1:12.02

33.87 38.15

BRHS-AKBlack, Weston32 1:12.43

34.88 37.55

WFHS-UT 17Villarreal, Jade33 1:12.50

35.19 37.31

BRHS-AKMcDonald, Evan34 1:12.77

34.18 38.59

WFHS-UT 15Hansen, Austin35 1:12.83

34.30 38.53

LAYTN-CORobinson, Max36 1:13.77

34.92 38.85

WEBER-COStapp, Noah37 1:14.27

34.70 39.57

SYR-CO 17Schow, Landon38 1:14.37

35.06 39.31

WEBER-COKrauss, Brandon39 1:14.69

34.83 39.86

WEBER-COGarner, Andrew40 1:15.23

34.99 40.24

LAYTN-CO 16Nielson, Evan41 1:15.46

34.32 41.14

DAVIS-CO 18Townsend, Ethan42 1:15.64

34.56 41.08

WEBER-COBooth, James43 1:15.89

DAVIS-CO 16Bernhardt, James44 1:16.12

35.10 41.02

FHS-UT 16Gerlach, Drew B45 1:16.30

35.80 40.50

DAVIS-CO 16Hayward, Zachary46 1:16.32

35.83 40.49

FHS-UT 16Salway, Cayden C47 1:17.22

35.06 42.16

BRHS-AKBalmforth, Derek48 1:17.38

36.47 40.91

FHS-UT 16Hales, Blake R49 1:17.97

36.85 41.12

LAYTN-CO 15Harris, Parker50 1:18.10

36.29 41.81

WFHS-UT 15Buck, Mason51 1:18.33

36.77 41.56

DAVIS-CO 17Miller, Mason52 1:18.36

36.80 41.56
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DAVIS-CO 15Biddle, Brigden53 1:18.55

36.52 42.03

FHS-UTHolfeltz, Ethan54 1:18.56

36.43 42.13

DAVIS-CO 17Gibson, Jake55 1:18.97

36.77 42.20

WFHS-UT 16Crook, Zackary56 1:19.90

35.33 44.57

FHS-UTWard, Treyson57 1:20.07

37.03 43.04

WFHS-UT 15Strong, Graham58 1:21.01

36.92 44.09

FHS-UT 15Price, Evan Z59 1:21.58

37.34 44.24

SYR-CO 15Thorne, Jaden60 1:21.76

36.68 45.08

FHS-UT 16Brown, Jared M61 1:22.51

LAYTN-CO 15Riley, Carter62 1:23.88

39.88 44.00

BEHS-UTArmstrong, Remington63 1:25.39

38.08 47.31

WFHS-UT 15Kabe, Jatip64 1:25.90

39.10 46.80

BRHS-AKHorrocks, Baxter65 1:26.71

40.72 45.99

DPHS-AKDowdle, Matthew66 1:29.60

41.11 48.49

WEBER-COWatson, William67 1:30.54

44.96 45.58

SYR-CO 15Boucher, Jacob68 1:30.93

41.60 49.33

WEBER-COCarter, Carson69 1:31.66

41.11 50.55

SYR-CO 15Blake, Kyden70 1:33.09

43.23 49.86

SYR-CO 16Ledegen, Ruben71 1:33.24

39.16 54.08

LAYTN-CO 15Sellars, Gabriel72 1:37.40

45.33 52.07

BRHS-AKHatch, Luke73 1:41.13

WEBER-COTaggart, Cole74 1:44.22

48.69 55.53

WEBER-COHale, Luke75 1:46.48

43.46 1:03.02

SYR-COShearer, Bryson76 2:01.43

56.07 1:05.36

DAVIS-CO 15Smith, Peter--- DQ

34.80 39.65

 
#13  Girls 400 Meter Free

BE Invite: 4:48.34 2014* Abbey Sorensen

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WEBER-CO 18Barlow, Waimea1 5:01.45   20.0

33.49 36.84 38.5138.15

38.61 39.18 38.79 37.88

FHS-UT 16Nielson, Jacie M2 5:15.33   17.0

35.28 39.57 39.3540.44

39.82 41.25 41.25 38.37

SYR-CO 15Moeller, Eva3 5:25.24   16.0

36.14 38.98 41.1339.66

41.84 43.64 42.79 41.06

DAVIS-CO 14Johnson, Abigail4 5:25.44   15.0

37.43 40.78 42.5841.19

42.01 42.20 41.91 37.34

BEHS-UT 17Walbridge, Daisy5 5:26.03   14.0

35.78 39.58 41.3040.80

42.17 43.42 42.90 40.08

WFHS-UT 15Smith, Kadynce6 5:26.11   13.0

35.88 40.02 42.5441.12

42.22 41.84 42.71 39.78

LAYTN-CO 17Peters, Elliot7 5:30.08   12.0

35.79 40.37 43.5942.59

43.28 42.41 42.12 39.93

BEHS-UT 15Olson, Koreen A8 5:30.68   11.0

37.76 41.50 42.9842.20

41.59 42.45 43.16 39.04

BEHS-UTAllen, Leileah9 5:41.61   9.0

35.70 41.84 43.6942.91

44.62 45.63 46.36 40.86

DAVIS-CO 18Wood, Lilly10 5:41.78   7.0

36.41 41.02 44.7443.60

44.62 44.78 45.29 41.32

SYR-CO 17Turner, Kjersti11 5:43.40   6.0

36.99 41.62 44.2842.40

43.24 44.80 45.85 44.22

LAYTN-CO 15Hatzenbuhler, Emmeline12 5:59.35   5.0

38.26 42.26 45.8545.03

47.03 46.58 47.40 46.94

 
#14  Boys 400 Meter Free

BE Invite: 4:20.85 2014* Jacob Bushman

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WFHS-UT 17Villarreal, Malachi1 4:22.42   20.0

29.47 32.93 33.9534.36

33.51 33.49 32.68 32.03

WEBER-CO 16Smoot, Ryker2 4:50.30   17.0

30.55 34.65 37.2336.17

37.84 39.05 37.95 36.86

SYR-CO 17VanderToolen, Giddoniah3 4:54.84   16.0

32.59 35.61 38.7437.15

38.72 39.29 38.32 34.42

FHS-UT 16VanSkiver, Owen B4 4:55.31   15.0

33.27 36.90 37.4737.52

38.43 38.36 36.92 36.44

BEHS-UTDavidson, Jace5 4:55.74   14.0

31.92 35.87 38.1137.47

38.27 38.21 38.88 37.01

LAYTN-CO 17Woodbury, Benjamin6 4:56.89   13.0

31.78 34.51 38.7836.26

40.37 39.49 38.97 36.73

LAYTN-CO 17Hatzenbuhler, Niels7 4:59.68   12.0

32.69 36.57 38.7138.24

39.37 39.51 38.94 35.65

BEHS-UT 17Campbell, Aiden8 5:00.01   11.0

32.98 36.56 39.2538.39

38.19 38.78 40.20 35.66

WEBER-COWayman, Samuel9 5:09.07   9.0

33.55 38.12 39.8439.14

40.05 40.53 40.36 37.48

WEBER-COJudson, Cameron10 5:17.82   7.0

33.29 37.27 39.4238.44

41.17 42.76 42.99 42.48

BRHS-AKAnderson, Cody11 5:18.20   6.0

32.73 37.07 41.8039.45

42.02 42.42 42.65 40.06

BRHS-AKHyer, Cameron12 5:48.98   5.0

35.33 40.74 45.4344.20

46.41 46.64 46.92 43.31

 
#15  Girls 200 Meter Free Relay

BE Invite: 2:00.07 2014* Riverton

B Lyon, K Johansen, L Sorensen, A Sorensen

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADAVIS-CO1 2:04.63   40.0

Crosland, Macey 16 Wood, Lilly 18

Johnson, Abigail 14 Stewart, Nahlia 17

31.48 33.12 28.4431.59

ABEHS-UT2 2:09.95   34.0

Allen, Kaitlyn Brough, Clara

Whitaker, Adelaide E 17 Jones, Chloe A 16

32.23 32.10 32.6033.02

ALAYTN-CO3 2:12.19   32.0

Peters, Elliot 17 Hatzenbuhler, Emmeline 15

Gustafson, Sophia 14 Walker, Emeline 14

31.16 36.38 31.1333.52

BBEHS-UT4 2:12.91   30.0

Holland, Ella 14 Cowdin, Ava G 15

Boyce, Mary Capener, Ella 17

31.60 33.90 33.1334.28

ABRHS-AK5 2:15.31   28.0

Swain-Schmit, Opal Baugh, Aspyn

Mallory, Holly Marcotte, Oryann

31.27 36.81 32.5734.66

AFHS-UT6 2:20.10   26.0

Tolman, Carissa A 16 Munford, Haisley

Anderson, Toree 17 Allen, Mia G 15

36.26 34.99 32.9635.89

BBRHS-AK7 2:20.62   24.0

Wheatley, Georgia Esplin, Jovie

Esplin, Maddi Chidester, Samantha

42.72 27.92 34.8935.09

BLAYTN-CO8 2:20.63   22.0

Ross, Leah 17 Malcom, Natalie 16

Coon, Holly 18 Burt, Adeline 16

35.10 36.43 33.2535.85

AWEBER-CO9 2:22.87   18.0

Flippence, Kya Smith, Haylie

Neely, Lauren Barlow, Waimea 18

37.25 37.90 30.7237.00
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ASYR-CO10 2:23.97   14.0

Teeples, Kaylee 15 Rock, Olivia 17

Fawcett, MaKenna 16 Broderick, Adalyn 15

33.52 34.03 41.0935.33

BDAVIS-CO11 2:24.56   12.0

Hayes, Aniah 18 Parkin, McCall 16

Bench, Marley 17 Neeley, Elizabeth 17

37.03 35.51 35.6136.41

AWFHS-UT12 2:24.79   10.0

Smith, Kadynce 15 Harris, Averee 17

Shellabarger, Harper 15 Hamilton, Hurley 16

33.66 37.78 35.6537.70

BFHS-UT13 2:38.54   8.0

Scott, Brynlee Willeitner, Ellie 15

Martin, Lyla J 15 Bampi, Gabby Z 15

Monson, Hailey L 17

39.09 38.17 1:21.28

BWEBER-CO14 2:44.09   6.0

Hardy, Grace Jensen, Mykel

Keyes, Olivia Wright, Dayley

49.62 35.30 36.7442.43

BSYR-CO15 2:45.70   4.0

Gayer, Heather 15 Bennett, Sammy 17

Beutler, Savannah Ricks, Taylor 15

40.12 40.62 48.6236.34

 
#16  Boys 200 Meter Free Relay

BE Invite: 1:44.17 2019* DAVIS HIGH SCHOOL

B Landheim, L Deller, S Simmons, S Carlson

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABEHS-UT1 1:45.41   40.0

Campbell, Darwin A 15 Keller, Porter 15

Dixon, Carson 18 Hodgkinson, Tucker 17

27.51 27.10 25.1625.64

ASYR-CO2 1:48.23   34.0

Kidd, Ben 16 VanderToolen, Giddoniah 17

Ingram, Kyle 15 Campbell, Gabriel 17

27.90 28.13 26.2325.97

AFHS-UT3 1:49.42   32.0

Bampi, Noah T 17 Scott, Will G 17

Linford, Max F 17 Babboni, Jonah B 17

27.90 27.48 26.3627.68

ALAYTN-CO4 1:50.22   30.0

Walker, Jack 17 Noyce, Daniel 16

Luckham, Mitchel 15 Jones, Parker 17

28.13 27.56 26.7927.74

ADAVIS-CO5 1:50.39   28.0

Bennett, Colin 17 Wong, Logan 17

Shaw, Liam 14 Prince, Lucas 16

27.62 27.71 27.0927.97

BBEHS-UT6 1:51.50   26.0

Hodgkinson, Dempsey 14 Weiler, Philipp

Morrill, TJ Campbell, Aiden 17

28.32 27.59 28.7426.85

AWEBER-CO7 1:53.46   24.0

Judson, Cameron Wayman, Samuel

Cook, Connor Law, Camden 16

30.13 29.14 26.3827.81

ABRHS-AK8 1:53.92   22.0

Winkler, Jason Esplin, Tayven

Miller, Ewen Winkler, Bryson

28.12 29.80 27.7428.26

BFHS-UT9 2:01.16   18.0

Roberts, Tyus Roberts, Kohler M 16

Salway, Cayden C 16 Majors, Kimball A 16

Brown, Jared M 16

29.55 29.68 30.0331.90

BDAVIS-CO10 2:01.97   14.0

Seely, Parker 16 Yellman, Jackson 15

Morris, Levi 17 Bassett, Grant 16

30.18 29.42 30.4931.88

BBRHS-AK11 2:05.02   12.0

Black, Weston Cluff, Garrett

Hyer, Cameron Hill, Kaden

31.92 30.97 32.1629.97

BLAYTN-CO12 2:05.35   10.0

Burnham, Hunter 17 Blauser, Logan 17

Robinson, Max Teasdale, Logan 16

31.61 35.92 27.5630.26

AWFHS-UT13 2:05.73   8.0

Hansen, Austin 15 Villarreal, Jade 17

Crook, Zackary 16 Villarreal, Zyan 14

32.15 33.02 29.6630.90

BWEBER-CO14 2:11.53   6.0

Hogge, Giancarlos Anderson, Winslow

Stapp, Noah Booth, James

31.71 38.07 32.5529.20

BSYR-CO15 2:19.68   4.0

Thorne, Jaden 15 Warner, Owen 15

Boucher, Jacob 15 Butler, Adam 15

34.44 35.31 31.0338.90

BWFHS-UT16 2:32.31   2.0

Hair, Tage 15 Nelson, Landon 15

Strong, Graham 15 Barney, CJ 18

39.97 39.57 37.6735.10

 
#17  Girls 100 Meter Back

BE Invite: 1:10.67 2021* Kalia Merrill

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SYR-CO 15Turner, LayLeigh1 1:08.26*   20.0

33.19 35.07

BEHS-UT 16Parkin, Caialee2 1:13.86   17.0

34.86 39.00

SYR-CO 16Portillo, Shya3 1:16.11   16.0

36.15 39.96

BEHS-UT 16Bettolo, Sophie4 1:18.01   15.0

37.38 40.63

BEHS-UT 17McClellan, Iris5 1:23.80   14.0

40.93 42.87

BEHS-UT 17Capener, Ella6 1:26.75   13.0

43.21 43.54

DAVIS-CO 17Cozzens, Ava7 1:27.60   12.0

42.13 45.47

DAVIS-CO 17Karren, Natalee8 1:28.18   11.0

40.83 47.35

WEBER-COKitchen, Kaitlyn9 1:28.66   9.0

42.23 46.43

LAYTN-CO 18Tarma, Elizabeth10 1:29.24   7.0

43.20 46.04

DAVIS-CO 18Jensen, Madelyn11 1:31.46   6.0

43.28 48.18

BEHS-UTSchulze, Ava12 1:33.29   5.0

44.25 49.04

DAVIS-CO 15DeMasters, Emma13 1:34.90   4.0

WEBER-COJessen, Melanie14 1:35.52   3.0

47.58 47.94

LAYTN-CO 15Eames, Katie15 1:36.12   2.0

45.27 50.85

BRHS-AKEsplin, Jovie16 1:36.51   1.0

45.77 50.74

WEBER-COBradbury, Grace17 1:37.47

48.65 48.82

WEBER-COAult, Alice18 1:38.42

48.32 50.10

FHS-UT 16Cikara, Lily19 1:39.47

WFHS-UT 17Harris, Averee20 1:39.65

47.54 52.11

LAYTN-CO 15Orchard, Annabel21 1:40.61

49.48 51.13

LAYTN-CO 16Cannon, Rori22 1:41.32

47.76 53.56

FHS-UT 15Bampi, Gabby Z23 1:41.70

WFHS-UT 15Shellabarger, Harper24 1:42.90

48.69 54.21

BRHS-AKBaugh, Aspyn25 1:48.51

52.33 56.18

DAVIS-CO 14Lau, Lydia26 1:50.38

51.85 58.53

SYR-CO 17Bennett, Sammy27 1:51.07

53.84 57.23

SYR-CO 15Gayer, Heather28 1:52.37

53.88 58.49

WFHS-UT 15Farnsworth, Ellie29 1:54.14

55.71 58.43

BRHS-AKBetournay, Brinley30 1:54.93

WEBER-COKrauss, Katelyn31 1:56.99

WEBER-CORindlesbach, Harper32 2:06.96

59.96 1:07.00

LAYTN-COLoera, Liliana33 2:15.47

1:06.14 1:09.33

SYR-CO 15Gilchrist, Alonna34 2:19.74

1:04.29 1:15.45

LAYTN-CO 15Davis, Kimberly--- DQ

55.04 1:06.30

BRHS-AKDeru, Anna--- DQ

 
#18  Boys 100 Meter Back

BE Invite: 1:00.54 2024* Dallin R McKee

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BEHS-UT 15Campbell, Darwin A1 1:06.23   20.0

32.40 33.83
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WEBER-CO 17Adams, Easton2 1:06.25   17.0

32.33 33.92

BEHS-UT 15Keller, Porter3 1:08.22   16.0

32.94 35.28

SYR-CO 16Kidd, Ben4 1:08.94   15.0

33.18 35.76

SYR-CO 15Bott, Kevin5 1:11.27   14.0

33.89 37.38

BRHS-AKWinkler, Jason6 1:14.09   13.0

35.08 39.01

BEHS-UT 16Jones, Dawsen7 1:14.29   12.0

35.93 38.36

DAVIS-CO 15Holbrook, Henry8 1:14.37   11.0

36.21 38.16

BEHS-UT 14Bullock, Evan9 1:14.88   9.0

36.50 38.38

LAYTN-CO 17Dabb, Isaac10 1:14.95   7.0

35.82 39.13

DPHS-AKMoss, Cohen11 1:17.65   6.0

BEHS-UTSalisbury, Carter12 1:17.92   5.0

37.76 40.16

LAYTN-CO 16Bracken, Quinn13 1:17.95   4.0

37.14 40.81

WEBER-CODavis, Sawyer14 1:19.22   3.0

WFHS-UT 17Wendt Vasquez, Victor15 1:19.24   2.0

FHS-UTDunn, Collin16 1:19.62   1.0

38.73 40.89

BRHS-AKCluff, Garrett17 1:20.23

38.08 42.15

DAVIS-CO 15Boyce, Tim18 1:20.83

WEBER-COMiller, Bridger19 1:20.97

38.59 42.38

SYR-CO 16Nelson, Sam20 1:21.09

38.16 42.93

BEHS-UT 15Pan, Max21 1:22.26

38.96 43.30

DAVIS-CO 16Page, Asher22 1:22.44

39.72 42.72

FHS-UT 16Roberts, Kohler M23 1:23.12

40.14 42.98

WFHS-UT 15Hansen, Austin24 1:23.41

39.87 43.54

BEHS-UTSpangenberg, Derek25 1:24.30

WEBER-COHogge, Giancarlos26 1:24.49

41.05 43.44

SYR-CO 16Smith, Jackson27 1:25.04

WEBER-COGodfrey, Heath28 1:25.10

40.88 44.22

LAYTN-CO 17Palomino, Jonah29 1:25.77

42.30 43.47

FHS-UTTholl, Oliver30 1:26.62

WEBER-COMason, Logan31 1:26.96

BRHS-AKRobison, Ryan32 1:29.21

43.01 46.20

SYR-CO 17Schow, Landon33 1:34.74

44.63 50.11

LAYTN-CO 15VanWagoner, Kael34 1:35.17

44.09 51.08

BRHS-AKKowallis, McKay35 1:35.48

46.16 49.32

LAYTN-CO 16Nielson, Evan36 1:36.25

45.44 50.81

WEBER-COWatson, Jacob37 1:37.08

45.45 51.63

FHS-UT 16Gerlach, Drew B38 1:40.35

SYR-CO 15Warner, Owen39 1:43.57

48.13 55.44

LAYTN-CO 15Sellars, Gabriel40 1:46.46

51.38 55.08

WEBER-COStuart, Seth41 1:50.20

51.47 58.73

LAYTN-CO 15Harris, Parker42 1:51.18

52.82 58.36

WEBER-COCarter, Carson43 1:51.67

55.03 56.64

WEBER-COArter, Gabriel44 2:06.06

59.46 1:06.60

WFHS-UT 14Strong, Burke45 2:23.22

1:08.11 1:15.11

FHS-UT 16Bowcut, Liam N--- DQ

39.28 43.50

 
#19  Girls 100 Meter Breast

BE Invite: 1:17.15 2023* Taylee Nelson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WEBER-CO 16Jessop, Ainsley1 1:27.88   20.0

41.65 46.23

BEHS-UT 17Walbridge, Daisy2 1:29.01   17.0

40.19 48.82

BEHS-UTBrough, Clara3 1:31.04   16.0

42.52 48.52

BEHS-UT 17Whitaker, Adelaide E4 1:31.42   15.0

43.95 47.47

LAYTN-CO 18Coon, Holly5 1:32.73   14.0

42.93 49.80

LAYTN-CO 17Peters, Elliot6 1:35.43   13.0

43.36 52.07

SYR-CO 15Teeples, Kaylee7 1:37.71   12.0

46.26 51.45

BEHS-UTMitchell, Maylee8 1:37.93   11.0

45.33 52.60

FHS-UTWalker, Ella9 1:40.28   9.0

47.38 52.90

SYR-CO 17Rock, Olivia10 1:40.49   7.0

47.76 52.73

FHS-UTMunford, Haisley11 1:41.56   6.0

48.67 52.89

WFHS-UT 15Smith, Kadynce12 1:42.93   5.0

49.68 53.25

BEHS-UT 14Sharp, Achaia13 1:43.30   4.0

48.41 54.89

DAVIS-CO 17Edwards, Ella14 1:44.76   3.0

48.81 55.95

WEBER-COSmith, Haylie15 1:46.07   2.0

51.27 54.80

WEBER-CONeely, Lauren16 1:46.28   1.0

49.61 56.67

BRHS-AKMarcotte, Oryann17 1:46.74

50.54 56.20

LAYTN-CO 14Gustafson, Sophia18 1:47.08

48.09 58.99

DAVIS-CO 17Bench, Marley19 1:52.19

53.20 58.99

LAYTN-CO 17Reynoso, Lindsay20 1:53.38

51.37 1:02.01

DAVIS-CO 16Parkin, McCall21 1:54.64

54.17 1:00.47

SYR-CO 16Fawcett, MaKenna22 1:56.90

55.44 1:01.46

FHS-UT 16Benson, Olivia23 1:57.29

53.07 1:04.22

FHS-UT 15Willeitner, Ellie24 2:00.57

57.92 1:02.65

WEBER-COHardy, Grace25 2:00.81

56.58 1:04.23

SYR-CO 15Broderick, Adalyn26 2:06.82

1:00.24 1:06.58

FHS-UT 15Martin, Lyla J27 2:08.42

59.74 1:08.68

BRHS-AKChidester, Samantha28 2:08.89

55.94 1:12.95

WEBER-COKeyes, Olivia29 2:19.26

1:05.11 1:14.15

SYR-CO 15Ricks, Taylor30 2:27.54

1:05.86 1:21.68

BRHS-AKCoburn, Maylin--- X1:40.49

46.71 53.78

BRHS-AKPeterson, Abby--- DQ

44.47 48.23

 
#20  Boys 100 Meter Breast

BE Invite: 1:10.48 2019* Tyler Ridley

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SYR-CO 15Ingram, Kyle1 1:12.62   20.0

33.78 38.84

SYR-CO 17Campbell, Gabriel2 1:12.78   17.0

34.66 38.12

FHS-UT 17Babboni, Jonah B3 1:17.52   16.0

35.78 41.74

DAVIS-CO 17Wong, Logan4 1:19.42   15.0

37.37 42.05

BEHS-UT 14Hodgkinson, Dempsey5 1:20.07   14.0

36.12 43.95

BEHS-UTWeiler, Philipp6 1:20.09   13.0

36.69 43.40

WEBER-COHerbel, Braydon*7 1:21.07   11.5

38.09 42.98

LAYTN-CO 17Jones, Parker*7 1:21.07   11.5

37.79 43.28

BEHS-UT 17Campbell, Aiden9 1:21.74   9.0

38.34 43.40
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LAYTN-CO 15Luckham, Mitchel10 1:21.83   7.0

37.84 43.99

WEBER-COJudson, Cameron11 1:22.72   6.0

39.70 43.02

WEBER-COCook, Connor12 1:23.71   5.0

39.80 43.91

BRHS-AKMiller, Aiden13 1:25.04   4.0

39.07 45.97

LAYTN-CO 16Noyce, Daniel14 1:26.06   3.0

40.43 45.63

DAVIS-CO 15Yellman, Jackson15 1:26.15   2.0

40.83 45.32

BEHS-UT 16Arzani, Bryson G16 1:27.13   1.0

41.40 45.73

FHS-UT 16Majors, Kimball A17 1:27.26

41.11 46.15

WFHS-UT 17Villarreal, Jade18 1:27.72

41.38 46.34

BEHS-UT 14Myers, Jacob19 1:28.01

40.83 47.18

BRHS-AKHill, Kaden20 1:28.58

40.13 48.45

BEHS-UTRupper, Maxwell21 1:29.53

41.41 48.12

FHS-UT 15McLay, Ryan A22 1:29.72

42.64 47.08

BEHS-UT 14Bradshaw, Corbin23 1:30.03

42.87 47.16

WEBER-COArnell, Landon24 1:30.17

42.63 47.54

DAVIS-CO 16Winget, Boston25 1:30.54

41.98 48.56

BEHS-UT 14Daines, Liam N26 1:31.45

42.80 48.65

DAVIS-CO 17Morris, Levi27 1:31.93

40.41 51.52

WEBER-COGarner, Andrew28 1:32.34

43.64 48.70

WFHS-UT 16Call, Van29 1:33.55

45.27 48.28

WFHS-UT 18Barney, CJ30 1:33.89

45.44 48.45

WEBER-COAnderson, Winslow31 1:36.16

45.36 50.80

LAYTN-CO 17Blauser, Logan32 1:36.72

46.27 50.45

FHS-UT 15Price, Evan Z33 1:36.95

44.17 52.78

BEHS-UTWard, Isaac34 1:37.35

44.66 52.69

FHS-UT 16Brown, Jared M35 1:38.35

43.29 55.06

BRHS-AKTanner, Trayton36 1:38.54

45.48 53.06

DAVIS-CO 15Biddle, Brigden37 1:42.30

46.09 56.21

BEHS-UT 14Walbridge, Hodge38 1:42.84

48.18 54.66

LAYTN-CO 15Riley, Carter39 1:43.76

49.31 54.45

FHS-UT 18Denos, Bronson R40 1:44.95

47.95 57.00

FHS-UT 16Hales, Blake R41 1:45.44

48.40 57.04

FHS-UTWard, Treyson42 1:48.11

49.60 58.51

WEBER-COWatson, William43 1:49.48

50.98 58.50

WFHS-UT 15Hair, Tage44 1:51.42

53.12 58.30

WFHS-UT 15Nelson, Landon45 1:56.96

56.67 1:00.29

WFHS-UT 15Allen, Quinn46 2:29.58

15.06 2:14.52

FHS-UT 16Marchant, Josh P--- DQ

51.36 59.93

WEBER-COArrowood, Oliver--- DQ

41.40 50.44

WEBER-COTaggart, Cole--- DQ

55.60 1:01.68

BRHS-AKDavis, Brandon--- DQ

53.59 1:03.34

WEBER-COStapp, Noah--- DQ

49.11 57.10

FHS-UT 15Stagge, Hendrix H--- DQ

57.77 1:04.47

DPHS-AKDowdle, Matthew--- DQ

49.30 1:00.04

 
#21  Girls 400 Meter Free Relay

BE Invite: 4:25.99 2023* Box Elder High School

T Weyand, R Williams, A Swenson, T Nelson

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASYR-CO1 4:19.01*   40.0

Turner, Kjersti 17 Moeller, Eva 15

Portillo, Shya 16 Turner, LayLeigh 15

31.50 1:07.03 1:04.4529.68

30.95 1:05.97 29.29 1:01.56

AFHS-UT2 4:38.58   34.0

Holbrook, Heidi 16 Allen, Mia G 15

Nielson, Jacie M 16 Crowell, Elsie 17

33.28 1:10.02 1:11.9534.33

33.72 1:12.24 30.71 1:04.37

ABEHS-UT3 4:39.51   32.0

Petersen, Camryn Brough, Clara

Walbridge, Daisy 17 Parkin, Caialee 16

30.97 1:08.65 1:11.3133.91

32.58 1:10.36 31.79 1:09.19

ALAYTN-CO4 4:47.11   30.0

Walker, Emeline 14 Hatzenbuhler, Emmeline 15

Tarma, Elizabeth 18 Harris, Liberty 16

32.34 1:07.74 1:20.4837.29

33.72 1:13.14 30.96 1:05.75

AWEBER-CO5 4:55.59   28.0

Jessop, Ainsley 16 Flippence, Kya

Kitchen, Kaitlyn Barlow, Waimea 18

33.14 1:09.14 1:21.4438.98

35.48 1:17.72 33.03 1:07.29

BBEHS-UT6 5:02.51   26.0

Jones, Chloe A 16 Boyce, Mary

Mitchell, Maylee Bettolo, Sophie 16

34.13 1:13.59 1:17.2536.64

36.58 1:20.17 33.41 1:11.50

ADAVIS-CO7 5:08.88   24.0

Cozzens, Ava 17 Jensen, Madelyn 18

Karren, Natalee 17 Wood, Lilly 18

35.48 1:15.71 1:21.3436.51

35.59 1:17.07 35.25 1:14.76

BBRHS-AK8 5:18.01   22.0

Wheatley, Georgia Esplin, Jovie

Esplin, Maddi Chidester, Samantha

36.86 1:17.37 1:18.5037.74

37.76 1:19.16 38.08 1:22.98

BFHS-UT9 5:20.07   18.0

Munford, Haisley Walker, Ella

Tolman, Carissa A 16 Anderson, Toree 17

Cikara, Lily 16

36.97 1:18.14 1:19.6237.02

39.93 1:24.17 37.24 1:18.14

ABRHS-AK10 5:21.09   14.0

Peterson, Abby Cluff, Terrah

Mallory, Holly Harris, Summer

36.86 1:16.82 1:23.6740.09

37.04 1:19.82 37.99 1:20.78

BLAYTN-CO11 5:24.69   12.0

Ross, Leah 17 Eames, Katie 15

Malcom, Natalie 16 Burt, Adeline 16

38.19 1:22.59 39.5815.34

44.45 59.53 1:42.93 2:22.99

BDAVIS-CO12 5:46.80   10.0

Parkin, McCall 16 Lau, Lydia 14

Barber, Jetta 16 Neeley, Elizabeth 17

38.42 1:22.15 1:33.4142.14

16.68 41.85 48.21 2:09.39

BSYR-CO13 5:57.06   8.0

Frost, Megan 15 Gayer, Heather 15

Lively, Emily 15 Broderick, Adalyn 15

37.46 1:35.58 1:35.891:19.61

22.05 1:08.21 46.31 1:37.38

BWEBER-CO14 6:08.76   6.0

Krauss, Katelyn Jessen, Melanie

Rindlesbach, Harper Gongora, Bella

44.97 1:43.21 1:18.8737.32

46.56 1:41.24 38.48 1:25.44

AWFHS-UT15 6:55.01   4.0

Farnsworth, Ellie 15 Richey, Savannah 15

Christensen, Claire 15 Erickson, Molly 14

43.38 1:27.77 2:01.2353.09

49.53 1:44.80 46.93 1:41.21
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#22  Boys 400 Meter Free Relay

BE Invite: 3:51.69 2019* DAVIS HIGH SCHOOL

B Landheim, W Mi, V Wichmann, S Carlson

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABEHS-UT1 3:52.59   40.0

Campbell, Darwin A 15 Monson, Nic J 15

Dixon, Carson 18 Hodgkinson, Tucker 17

29.08 1:00.07 58.0626.83

27.52 58.05 26.59 56.41

AWEBER-CO2 4:01.07   34.0

Law, Camden 16 Smoot, Ryker 16

Davenport, Devin Adams, Easton 17

28.21 59.49 1:00.4128.27

29.15 1:02.98 26.89 58.19

AFHS-UT3 4:06.25   32.0

Scott, Will G 17 Christensen, Henry

Murray, Max K 18 VanSkiver, Owen B 16

30.57 1:03.20 1:01.9129.38

28.34 1:01.27 28.53 59.87

ALAYTN-CO4 4:14.70   30.0

Woodbury, Benjamin 17 Noyce, Daniel 16

Dabb, Isaac 17 Walker, Jack 17

30.46 1:03.80 1:04.4430.00

30.01 1:04.80 28.43 1:01.66

AWFHS-UT5 4:18.75   28.0

Hales, Will 17 Wendt Vasquez, Victor 17

Waters, Carter 16 Villarreal, Malachi 17

32.78 1:09.95 1:04.9929.83

32.53 1:07.68 26.12 56.13

BBEHS-UT6 4:19.15   26.0

Bullock, Evan 14 Davidson, Jace

Jones, Dawsen 16 Benson, Hyrum 16

32.50 1:08.10 1:04.1130.35

29.80 1:02.82 29.86 1:04.12

ADAVIS-CO7 4:29.15   24.0

Holbrook, Henry 15 Bassett, Grant 16

Tanner, Luke 15 Shaw, Liam 14

32.31 1:07.55 1:12.3134.27

1:08.00 29.43 1:01.29

ASYR-CO8 4:35.88   22.0

Bott, Kevin 15 Schow, Landon 17

Butler, Adam 15 Nelson, Sam 16

31.55 1:06.05 1:14.3735.11

31.87 1:07.74 31.03 1:07.72

BLAYTN-CO9 4:36.54   18.0

Hatzenbuhler, Niels 17 Robinson, Max

Palomino, Jonah 17 Bracken, Quinn 16

30.30 1:04.51 1:11.4034.71

34.27 1:14.70 31.35 1:05.93

BFHS-UT10 4:38.66   14.0

Bowcut, Liam N 16 Majors, Kimball A 16

Roberts, Kohler M 16 McLay, Ryan A 15

Roberts, Tyus

34.57 1:11.50 1:10.5232.84

33.07 1:08.96 33.02 1:07.68

BBRHS-AK11 4:41.53   12.0

Balmforth, Derek Anderson, Cody

Jones, Noah Black, Weston

36.51 1:17.51 1:06.6731.40

33.35 1:09.21 32.60 1:08.14

BDAVIS-CO12 4:45.77   10.0

Page, Asher 16 Winget, Boston 16

Morris, Levi 17 Boyce, Tim 15

33.00 1:10.45 1:09.63

34.74 1:13.96 32.50 1:11.73

BWEBER-CO13 5:17.66   8.0

Krauss, Brandon Mason, Logan

Carter, Carson Arnell, Landon

34.71 1:13.24 1:21.2537.46

42.04 1:31.05 33.79 1:12.12

BWFHS-UT14 5:17.98   6.0

Call, Van 16 Kabe, Jatip 15

Barney, CJ 18 Buck, Mason 15

36.42 1:15.74 1:27.9038.41

36.51 1:19.48 35.08 1:14.86

BSYR-CO15 5:56.58   4.0

Thorne, Jaden 15 Blake, Kyden 15

Warner, Owen 15 Smith, Jackson 16

38.43 1:26.53 1:29.7839.79

38.55 1:26.25 1:18.30 1:34.02

ABRHS-AK--- DQ

Miller, Aiden Cluff, Garrett

Hyer, Cameron Winkler, Bryson

30.88 1:05.01 1:07.5631.04

30.99 1:07.93 29.59 1:02.78

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Box Elder High School 609

2. Davis High Swim Team 316

3. Farmington High School 294

4. Layton High School 273.5

5. Syracuse High School 231

6. Weber High School 196

7. Bear River High School 169.5

8. West Field High School 55

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Box Elder High School 548

2. Farmington High School 285

3. Layton High School 282.5

4. Weber High School 260.5

5. Syracuse High School 254

6. Davis High Swim Team 242

7. Bear River High School 167

8. West Field High School 111

9. Desert Peak High School 6


